



JFL/NSE-BSE/2022-23/30

The Manager Department of Corporate Services **BSE Ltd.** 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 533155

May 11, 2022

The Manager Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051

Symbol: JUBLFOOD

## Sub:-Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

## Re: Update on increase in shareholding of the Company in Jubilant Golden Harvest Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation of our earlier letter dated March 22, 2022, we wish to inform that Jubilant FoodWorks Ltd. ("Company") has completed the acquisition of 49% stake from Golden Harvest QSR Limited ("Golden Harvest") in Jubilant Golden Harvest Limited ("JGHL") on May 10, 2022 at an aggregate consideration amounting to BDT 389,015,160/- (Bangladeshi Taka Three Hundred and Eighty Nine Million Fifteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Only)(equivalent to INR 34.02 Crores) and certain post-closing intimations and registrations with the regulatory authorities are being undertaken. Post-acquisition, Company's stake in JGHL increased from 51% to 100% (with 1 share of JGHL being held by a nominee of the Company in order to comply with local law requirements in Bangladesh).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, For **Jubilant FoodWorks Limited** 

Mona Aggarwal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Investor E-mail Id: <u>investor@jublfood.com</u>

A Jubilant Bhartia Company

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower-D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector-127, Noida - 201 304, U.P., India Tel: +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599

Registered Office: Plot No. 1A, Sector 16-A, Noida - 201 301, U.P., India Tel : +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599 CIN No.: L74899UP1995PLC043677 Email: contact@jublfood.com